TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

N4 mU ab Pu en aS an dn
3 oe of vehicle cate Passen er car - M1
4 oM tn h a dn e ra fo am Un ctlc) U re er codificationsAs
5 No. of lin ders 4
Chassis num ber Asa Iicable
7 ngine number or
mber in the case of battery
erated vehicle
E
nu
o
motor As applicable
Fuel used Diesel 87
9 H.P./BHP ( )1 2 5 3 57 0 05 f mp
10. Cubic ca CI 1956 cc
11. Makers classifica tion TA FAT AS IR S7 P2 AD CC BS I72. Wheel base 274t mm
IJ. Seatin ca aci 7 in all
14. Colo u r Asa licable
15. ULW unladen wei ht 1900 K s.
16. .W. (Gross vehicle weight)
laden
by the
or RLW (Registered
weight) as certified
manufacturer
G.V
77.
a Front axle Tubeless Radial Bid
a) 235/65 Rt7 tO4
b) 23s/6s R17 1o4H - Apoilo (Hp)
Tubeless Radial Bidirectional: (18'inch)
235/60 R1B 103V - Bridqestone
Tubeless Radial: (19 inchJ
irectional: (17 inch)
H-MRF
19 1O3V - MRF245 55R
b Rear axle UT eb Rass d a B d ctre an 71 n hc( )
2 3a 5 6 R 71 1) 0 H4 t'4 FR
b )2 5 6 5 1R 7 1) Ptt
)
T ebu e SS tld d a d re octi an 1 n hC( )
32 5 06 1R 1B 30 riB d Se tones
uT be dRa a 91 n hc( )
42 5 55 1R 19 0 M R F18. htRe sI rete d Ax eI ew i
a Front axle faw 1182 K s
b Rear axle raw 1293 K s
M/s m
6.
8.
Kw +
BS6
2475 Kgs.
o4H Apol (
Bi B
less
3V
3
19. Dimension
a Overa ll length 4668 mm
b Rea r over ha ng
c Overall width 7922 mm
d Overall heiqht 1795 mm
e Min. qround clearance 140 mm
Based on the document veriflcation of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate number AASN 0557, Dated:
18.09,2023 (OBD Stage-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI PUNE, it is
certified that the vehicle complles with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities and assistant registering authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as ceftified by the testing agencies concerned,